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Blackmon Lydia Roberta blacklr@bellsouth.net Adams 8650 6.5 3/22/2024

Hunter Terrence D. thunter@hunterlawms.com Adams 106304 6 5/15/2023

Pigg Keeli keepigg@yahoo.com Attala 106681 6.5 3/22/2024

Pratt, II Darnell darnellprattlaw@gmail.com Bolivar 104682 7 9/22/2023

Smith Chaka chakasd1204@gmail.com Bolivar 103069 6.5 3/22/2024 7 9/22/2023

McRight, III Jesse M jesse@garrettfridayandgarner.com Calhoun 104518 6.5 3/22/2024

Pigg Keeli keepigg@yahoo.com Choctaw 106681 6.5 3/22/2024

Smith Lyndsay Dawn attorneydawnsmith@gmail.com Covington 103783 6 7/7/2023

Boisseau Angela   angela@boisseaulaw.com Desoto 105740 7 9/22/2023

Bryan Kacy N. kacy.bryan@gmail.com Desoto 106612 7 9/22/2023

McRight, III Jesse M jesse@garrettfridayandgarner.com Desoto  104518 6.5 3/22/2024

Pickett Mary Anne maryapickett@bellsouth.net Desoto  100094 6.5 3/22/2024

Arevalo Lindsay lindsay@tangicarterlaw.com Forrest 104775 6.5 3/22/2024

Carter Shronda stcarterlaw@gmail.com Forrest 101760 6.5 3/22/2024

Harper Shelby shelby@rushlawfirms.com Forrest 105943 7 9/22/2023

Rogers Autumn autumn@tangicarterlaw.com Forrest 106688 6.5 3/22/2024

Turney Joseph josephlturneyatt@bellsouth.net Forrest 100903 6.5 3/22/2024

CERTIFIED FAMILY DEFENDERS

Mississippi Code Section 43-21-201 requires attorneys appointed by a youth court to represent a parent or guardian must complete 6 hours of 
annual training that is approved by the Mississippi Office of State Public Defender and the Mississippi Commission on Continuing Legal 
Education.

The following attorneys are in compliance with the aforesaid training certification requirements.
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CERTIFIED PARENT DEFENDERS

Mississippi Code Section 43-21-201 requires attorneys appointed by a youth court to represent a parent or guardian must complete 6 hours of 
annual training that is approved by the Mississippi Office of State Public Defender and the Mississippi Commission on Continuing Legal 
Education.

The following attorneys are in compliance with the aforesaid training certification requirements.

Reynolds Adreain J. areynolds@nmrls.com Grenada 105499 7 9/22/2023 6.5 3/22/2024

Newman Samuel Samuel.Newman@co.hancock.ms.us Hancock 106179 6 8/1/2023

Yeatts Fran fyeatts@mslegalservices.org Hancock 99467 7 9/22/2023 6.5 3/22/2024

Nicovich Darnell dnicovich@co.harrison.ms.us Harrison 3854 7 9/22/2023 6.5 3/22/2024

Smallwood James C. smallwood_Jim@yahoo.com Harrison 8608 7 9/22/2023 6.5 3/22/2024

Weatherly Scott W. Jr. swweatherly@co.harrison.ms.us Harrison 7043 6.5 3/22/2024

Yeatts Fran fyeatts@mslegalservices.org Harrison 99467 7 9/22/2023 6.5 3/22/2024

Giles Clayton cgiles@missionfirst.org Hinds 105340 6.5 3/22/2024

King Chad chad@thompsonaddison.com Hinds 105117 7 9/22/2023

Thompson Matthew matthew@thompsonaddison.com Hinds 101901 7 9/22/2023

Jones Pearlene pearlene_jones@bellsouth.net Holmes 101856 6.5 3/22/2024

Turner, II Mack Arthur mack@mackarthurlaw.com Holmes 106167 7 9/22/2023

Allen LaTanya attyltallen@gmail.com Humphreys 106383 6.5 3/22/2024

Barton Ja'Nekia jwbartonlaw@gmail.com Humphreys 103996 7 9/22/2023

Kimbrough Angela angelaturnerkim@yahoo.com Humphreys 101011 6.5 3/22/2024

Pratt, II Darnell darnellprattlaw@gmail.com Humphreys 104682 7 9/22/2023

Thompson Gail P gpthompson@nmrls.com Humphreys 8614 7 9/22/2023
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CERTIFIED PARENT DEFENDERS

Mississippi Code Section 43-21-201 requires attorneys appointed by a youth court to represent a parent or guardian must complete 6 hours of 
annual training that is approved by the Mississippi Office of State Public Defender and the Mississippi Commission on Continuing Legal 
Education.

The following attorneys are in compliance with the aforesaid training certification requirements.

Turner, II Mack Arthur mack@mackarthurlaw.com Humphreys 106167 7 9/22/2023

Thompson Gail P gpthompson@nmrls.com Issaquena 8614 7 9/22/2023

O'Neal Raymond rayonealada@gmail.com Itawamba 3932 6.5 3/22/2024 7 9/23/2023

Smith Lyndsay Dawn attorneydawnsmith@gmail.com Jefferson Davis 103783 6 7/7/2023

Bates Jessica jessica_bates@co.jackson.ms.us Jackson 103985 6.5 3/22/2024

Broome Christopher    christopher_broome@co.jackson.ms.usJackson 106272 6.5 3/22/2024 7 9/22/2023

Sullivan Cheryl cherylsullivanlaw@gmail.com Jackson 5016 6.5 3/22/2024

Yeatts Fran fyeatts@mslegalservices.org Jackson 99467 6.5 3/22/2024 7 9/22/2023

McRight, III Jesse M jesse@garrettfridayandgarner.com Lafayette 104518 6.5 3/22/2024 7 9/22/2023

Smith Chase chase@sheldonparker.com Lamar 106526 6.5 3/22/2024

Rogers Autumn autumn@tangicarterlaw.com Forrest 106688 6.5 3/22/2024

Turney Joseph josephlturneyatt@bellsouth.net Lamar 100903 6.5 3/22/2024

Amos Roderick B rodamos@aol.com Lauderdale 101432 6.5 3/22/2024

Hurtt Stella stellahurttlaw@gmail.com Lauderdale 104325 6.5 3/22/2024 7 9/22/2023

Wright Rebecca taff@wrightlawoffice.net Lauderdale 104320 7 9/22/2023

Smith Lyndsay Dawn attorneydawnsmith@gmail.com Lawrence 103783 6 7/7/2023
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CERTIFIED PARENT DEFENDERS

Mississippi Code Section 43-21-201 requires attorneys appointed by a youth court to represent a parent or guardian must complete 6 hours of 
annual training that is approved by the Mississippi Office of State Public Defender and the Mississippi Commission on Continuing Legal 
Education.

The following attorneys are in compliance with the aforesaid training certification requirements.

O'Neal Raymond rayonealada@gmail.com Lee 3932 6.5 3/22/2024

Worley Allison allisonaworley@gmail.com Lee 103302 6 1/3/2024 7 9/22/2023

Kimbrough Angela angelaturnerkim@yahoo.com Leflore 101011 6.5 3/22/2024

Thompson Gail P gpthompson@nmrls.com Leflore 8614 7 9/22/2023

Wheeler LaTrish wheelerlatrish@gmail.com Leflore 105999 7 9/22/2023

Blalock Mary L. M.Blalock@maryblalocklaw.com Lincoln 104809 6 7/6/2023

Clemons Lindsay lindsay@clemonslaw.org Lowndes 102523 6.5 3/22/2024

Fair Leoghain lfairlaw@gmail.com Lowndes 105991 6.5 3/22/2024

Owen David david@lawyerowen,com Lowndes 3963 7 9/22/2023   

Allen LaTanya attyltallen@gmail.com Madison 106383 6.5 3/22/2024

Spivey Daniel dspivey7@netdoor.com Madison 8609 6.5 3/22/2024

Carter Shronda stcarterlaw@gmail.com Marion 101760 6.5 3/22/2024

McComb Donovan mccomb1@hotmail.com Marion 10483 7 9/22/2023

Turney Joseph josephlturneyatt@bellsouth.net Marion 100903 6.5 3/22/2024 7 9/22/2023

Boisseau Angela   angela@boisseaulaw.com Marshall 105740 7 9/22/2023

Bryan Kacy N. kacy.bryan@gmail.com Marshall 106612 7 9/22/2023

Koon Lisa lkoon@koonlaw.net Monroe 100087 6.5 3/22/2024 7 9/22/2023
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CERTIFIED PARENT DEFENDERS

Mississippi Code Section 43-21-201 requires attorneys appointed by a youth court to represent a parent or guardian must complete 6 hours of 
annual training that is approved by the Mississippi Office of State Public Defender and the Mississippi Commission on Continuing Legal 
Education.

The following attorneys are in compliance with the aforesaid training certification requirements.

O'Neal Raymond rayonealada@gmail.com Monroe 3932 6.5 3/22/2024

Lewis Ashley R. alewis@choctaw.org Neshoba 99868 6.5 3/22/2024

Beard Amanda a.beardlaw@gmail.com Oktibbeha 104561 6.5 3/22/2024   

Fair Leoghain lfairlaw@gmail.com Oktibbeha 105991 6.5 3/22/2024 7 9/22/2023

Pigg Keeli keepigg@yahoo.com Oktibbeha 106681 6.5 3/22/2024

Hosford Jeff jeffhosford@gmail.com Oktibbeha 100788 6.5 3/22/2024

Turney Joseph josephlturneyatt@bellsouth.net Pearl River 100903 6.5 3/22/2024

Yeatts Fran fyeatts@mslegalservices.org Pearl River 99467 6.5 3/22/2024

Turney Joseph josephlturneyatt@bellsouth.net Perry 100903 6.5 3/22/2024

Reynolds Adreain J. areynolds@nmrls.com Pontotoc 105499 7 9/22/2023

Tucker Timothy tuckerlawoffice@gmail.com Pontotoc 100578 6.5 3/22/2024

Beard Greg greg@gregbeardlaw.com Prentiss 9481 6.5 3/22/2024 7 9/22/2023

O'Neal Raymond rayonealada@gmail.com Prentiss 3932 6.5 3/22/2024

Benson Nathan nbenson.attorney@gmail.com Rankin 106615 6.5 3/22/2024 6 11/22/2023

Thompson Gail P gpthompson@nmrls.com Sharkey 8614 7 9/22/2023

Smith Lyndsay Dawn attorneydawnsmith@gmail.com Simpson 103783 6 7/7/2023

Smith Lyndsay Dawn attorneydawnsmith@gmail.com Smith 103783 6 7/7/2023

mailto:alewis@choctaw.org
mailto:a.beardlaw@gmail.com
mailto:fyeatts@mslegalservices.org
mailto:areynolds@nmrls.com
mailto:tuckerlawoffice@gmail.com
mailto:greg@gregbeardlaw.com
mailto:nbenson.attorney@gmail.com
mailto:attorneydawnsmith@gmail.com
mailto:attorneydawnsmith@gmail.com


LAST NAME FIRST NAME EMAIL ADDRESS
COUNTY OF 
SERVICE

  Bar Roll 
No.

# of 
Hrs. 
Earned

DATE 
RECEIVED

# of 
Hrs. 
Earned

DATE 
RECEIVED

CERTIFIED PARENT DEFENDERS

Mississippi Code Section 43-21-201 requires attorneys appointed by a youth court to represent a parent or guardian must complete 6 hours of 
annual training that is approved by the Mississippi Office of State Public Defender and the Mississippi Commission on Continuing Legal 
Education.

The following attorneys are in compliance with the aforesaid training certification requirements.

Briggs Erin eprid@ospd.ms.gov Statewide 102352 6.5 3/22/2024

Morgan Jennifer jmorgan@ospd.ms.gov Statewide 101964 6.5 3/22/2024

Peterson Smith Patricia ppsmith@prodigy.net Statewide 99872 6.5 3/22/2024

Yeatts Fran fyeatts@mslegalservices.org Stone 99467 7 9/22/2023 6.5 3/22/2024

Allen LaTanya attyltallen@gmail.com Sunflower 106383 6.5 3/22/2024

Barton Ja'Nekia jwbartonlaw@gmail.com Sunflower 103996 7 9/22/2023

Kimbrough Angela angelaturnerkim@yahoo.com Sunflower 101011 6.5 3/22/2024   

Pratt, II Darnell darnellprattlaw@gmail.com Sunflower 104682 7 9/22/2023

Thompson Gail P gpthompson@nmrls.com Sunflower 8614 7 9/22/2023

Turner, II Mack Arthur mack@mackarthurlaw.com Sunflower 106167 7 9/22/2023

Wheeler LaTrish wheelerlatrish@gmail.com Sunflower 105999 7 9/22/2023

Bryan Kacy N. kacy.bryan@gmail.com Tate 106612 7 9/22/2023

O'Neal Raymond rayonealada@gmail.com Tishomingo 3932 6.5 3/22/2024

Bonner Mike mike@bonnerlaw.com Warren 9331 7 9/22/2023

Crews Jami jami@crewsgrady.com Warren 101724 6.5 3/22/2024 7 9/22/2023

Gilleylen Jamita jamitagilleylen@gmail.com Warren 104673 6.5 3/22/2024 7 9/22/2023
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CERTIFIED PARENT DEFENDERS

Mississippi Code Section 43-21-201 requires attorneys appointed by a youth court to represent a parent or guardian must complete 6 hours of 
annual training that is approved by the Mississippi Office of State Public Defender and the Mississippi Commission on Continuing Legal 
Education.

The following attorneys are in compliance with the aforesaid training certification requirements.

Malik Jennifer jennifer.malik@yahoo.com Warren 99840 6.5 3/22/2024

Barton Ja'Nekia jwbartonlaw@gmail.com Washington 103996 7 9/22/2023

Pratt, II Darnell darnellprattlaw@gmail.com Washington 104682 7 9/22/2023

Smith Chaka chakasd1204@gmail.com Washington 103069 6.5 3/22/2024 7 9/22/2023

Thompson Gail P gpthompson@nmrls.com Washington 8614 7 9/22/2023

Turner, II Mack Arthur mack@mackarthurlaw.com Washington 106167 7 9/22/2023

Pigg Keeli keepigg@yahoo.com Webster 106681 6.5 3/22/2024

Howell Cynthia cchowell.jdrn@gmail.com Yazoo 105492 6.5 3/22/2024 7 9/22/2023
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